
PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar
.

1 ASPLTIR LYONNAIS 1377

2 A.C.S. BUZANÇAIS CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1359

3 T.S. LIBOURNE AQUITAINE 1405

4 AS TIR CREIL PICARDIE 1381

5 GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 1379

6 GIRONDINS AQUITAINE 1367

7 S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1358

8 S.E.T. BITCHE LORRAINE 1357

9 A.S.T. DURTALOIS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1357

10 C.T.S. FRASNOY NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1353

11 U.S.M. MALAKOFF ÎLE DE FRANCE 1352

12 C.J.F. TIR CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1352

13 LA MADELEINOISE TIR NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1349

14 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU ALSACE 1346

15 AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM ALSACE 1343

16 T.S. CHATENOY BOURGOGNE 1340

17 E.T.P. AUBAGNE PROVENCE 1339

18 C.S. SMARVES POITOU-CHARENTES 1334

19 C.T. MONTGERON ÎLE DE FRANCE 1326

20 CARQUEFOU TIR PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1312

PALMARES 2022
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M
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21 22 1 2
23 24 3 4
25 26 5 6
27 28 7 8
29 30 9 10

1 4 1 0 1 4 1 0

1 4 1 0 0 2 3 1

1 5 0 0 0 2 3 1

1 4 1 0 1 4 1 0

0 2 3 1

0 1 3 1

31 32 11 12
33 34 13 14
35 36 15 16
37 38 17 18
39 40 19 20

0 0 3 1 0 1 4 1

1 4 1 0 0 0 5 1

0 2 3 1 0 2 3 1

0 2 3 1 1 4 1 0

0 2 3 1 0 0 4 1

1 2 11 12
3 4 13 14
5 6 15 16
7 8 17 18
9 10 19 20

1 3 1 0 0 0 4 1

0 1 3 1 1 5 0 0

0 2 3 1 1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 1 3 1 0

0 2 3 1

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

1 3 1 0

1 3 2 0

0 0 3 1

0 1 3 1

1 5 0 0

0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0

11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20

0 2 3 1

0 1 4 1

0 1 3 1

1 3 2 0

1 3 1 0

1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0

DEMI-FINALES

FRIDRICI Yann

4 3

BLANPIED Christophe DESCHAMPS Benoit
MALLET Mickaël

A.C.S. BUZANÇAIS

NICOLAS Kateline LUPASCO Gheorghe

SAFFROY Aurélien FAUCHON Estelle
SALLE Lucas

4 3

PAIROUX Gauderic

SALLE Lucas
PAIROUX Gauderic

S.E.T. BITCHE

LEGUIRRIEC Enzo

GALLIEN Alisson ROTH Sébastien LAMOLLE Aurélien

POSTE A.C.S. BUZANÇAIST.S. LIBOURNE POSTE GEM'TIR SPORTIF

FAUCHON Estelle

        1/4 FINALES         

PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

BOIS Antonin

4 0

NICOLAS Kateline

DUMOULIN Franck GOBERVILLE Céline

GUILIANO Cyrielle GAFFAREL Vincent

GOBERVILLE Sandrine

COTTIN Elodie
BOLTEAU Bruno

ROMANG Claire
WEBER Silvain

LAMOLLE Mathilde

1 1

BOISARD Karine

4

HENRY Arnaud

POSTE ASPLTIR

JACOLIN Frédéric

SAUVAGE Thibault PESCAYRE Laurie

LOBBE Charles-Henry

POSTE ASPLTIR A.C.S. BUZANÇAIS

GIRONDINS

FAUCHON Estelle

SAFFROY Aurélien
DEROUAUX Jean Marc

LAVERROU KRAUSE Charles-Richard

MOUHAOU Déborah BLANPIED Christophe

COUTURIER Sylvie

JACOLIN Hélène TAILLANDIER Arnaud

GALLIEN Alisson HENRY Arnaud PAIROUX Gauderic
T.S. LIBOURNE

COTTIN Elodie
BOLTEAU Bruno

LOBBE Charles-Henry

LOBBE Charles-Henry

4

AS TIR CREIL

AS TIR CREIL

1

GARCIA Gérard

AS TIR CREIL

LUPASCO Gheorghe
MALLET Mickaël FRIDRICI Yann

GOBERVILLE Sandrine

4

2 4

GUILIANO Cyrielle TAILLANDIER Arnaud
NICOLAS Kateline BLANPIED Christophe

FINALE

TAILLANDIER Arnaud

LUPASCO Gheorghe

MALLET Mickaël
DESCHAMPS Benoit

FRIDRICI Yann

SCHAFF Frédéric
OUCHANI Yacine

S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN POSTE

2

GOBERVILLE Céline

T.S. LIBOURNE POSTE

GUILIANO Cyrielle

COTTIN Elodie
BOLTEAU Bruno

SAFFROY Aurélien
COUTURIER Sylvie SALLE Lucas

POSTE

4

PETITE FINALE

DESCHAMPS Benoit

ASPLTIR POSTE

GOBERVILLE Céline
GALLIEN Alisson GOBERVILLE Sandrine

HENRY Arnaud
COUTURIER Sylvie



1 T.S. LIBOURNE 233021 NICOLAS Kateline 96 92 88 276 6 COTTIN Elodie 95 93 94 282 9 GUILIANO Cyrielle 94 90 96 280 7 BOLTEAU Bruno 93 95 93 281 4 GALLIEN Alisson 94 95 97 286 6 1405 32

2 AS TIR CREIL 1660014 LOBBE Charles-Henry 95 90 90 275 5 LUPASCO Gheorghe 88 89 91 268 1 GOBERVILLE Sandrine 96 94 95 285 0 FRIDRICI Yann 89 90 90 269 3 GOBERVILLE Céline 97 97 90 284 3 1381 12

3 GEM'TIR SPORTIF 1813311 BOIS Antonin 91 91 87 269 3 GAFFAREL Vincent 93 89 91 273 3 LAMOLLE Aurélien 96 92 93 281 5 LEGUIRRIEC Enzo 91 93 92 276 4 LAMOLLE Mathilde 92 94 94 280 8 1379 23

4 ASPLTIR 1369029 BLANPIED Christophe 87 88 90 265 3 COUTURIER Sylvie 93 89 96 278 8 TAILLANDIER Arnaud 91 89 91 271 6 SAFFROY Aurélien 91 95 92 278 6 HENRY Arnaud 96 95 94 285 7 1377 30

5 GIRONDINS 233086 JACOLIN Frédéric 92 93 94 279 6 JACOLIN Hélène 87 93 88 268 2 MOUHAOU Déborah 86 87 85 258 3 SAUVAGE Thibault 93 95 94 282 4 DUMOULIN Franck 94 92 94 280 7 1367 22

6 A.C.S. BUZANÇAIS 736060 DESCHAMPS Benoit 86 84 86 256 2 MALLET Mickaël 92 89 89 270 7 FAUCHON Estelle 90 96 88 274 3 SALLE Lucas 93 88 94 275 5 PAIROUX Gauderic 98 91 95 284 3 1359 20

7 S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN 1166090 GARCIA Gérard 88 88 84 260 2 PESCAYRE Laurie 96 98 92 286 13LAVERROU KRAUSE Charles-Richard88 94 90 272 6 BOISARD Karine 92 83 92 267 3 DEROUAUX Jean Marc 91 91 91 273 6 1358 30

8 S.E.T. BITCHE 1257210 ROMANG Claire 89 92 93 274 5 WEBER Silvain 94 88 90 272 5 SCHAFF Frédéric 91 91 85 267 1 OUCHANI Yacine 86 87 94 267 5 ROTH Sébastien 92 94 91 277 4 1357 20

9 A.S.T. DURTALOIS 549020 GUICHARD Aurélien 90 92 90 272 3 LEPRETRE Estelle 88 89 89 266 1 RODRIGUEZ Nicolas 92 92 93 277 6 DUTRUEL David 89 91 88 268 5 NICOT Hervé 92 88 94 274 1 1357 16

10 C.T.S. FRASNOY 1559012 DELOBEL Lyssa 91 82 89 262 4 FILAR Ludwig 88 88 84 260 1 DRUART Jean-Michel 93 94 89 276 7 ALYS Corentin 90 92 93 275 1 LABBE William 90 94 96 280 4 1353 17

11 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 1092319 GUILLEBAUD Audrey 90 91 88 269 5 CHARDONNEAUX Alexandre 90 85 87 262 3 TASSEL Hugo 90 93 97 280 5 ALRIC Aurore 83 92 89 264 3 ALEXANDRE AUGRAND Manuel 94 91 92 277 7 1352 23

12 C.J.F. TIR 745111 BASILLE Marc 87 92 87 266 1 CADOUX Rémi 85 88 88 261 4 BEAUVAIS Aymeric 90 95 90 275 8 TESTIER Marie 87 91 93 271 1 PARDON Karine 92 94 93 279 7 1352 21

13 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 1559128 MONDO Jérémy 88 92 95 275 8 LARDY Maxime 92 96 91 279 6 PASSIEUX Clothilde 90 91 94 275 4 FREZIN Eric 90 88 88 266 2 DAYEZ Virginie 89 83 82 254 1 1349 21

14 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 167039 PARRE Alexis 83 91 86 260 2 SCHWARTZ Pierre 86 92 94 272 3 MARCEAUX Nadine 87 92 91 270 2 HUMBERT Eric 93 92 87 272 5 GEHRES Christophe 90 88 94 272 7 1346 19

15 AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM 167116 SCHNEIDER Charles 87 89 92 268 3 FREYSZ Jean-Marc 86 85 81 252 2 PEZIN Julie 86 90 90 266 1 BEAUVAIR Charley 94 94 92 280 5 CHATELAIN Benoît 91 93 93 277 9 1343 20

16 T.S. CHATENOY 471185 GUILLOT Jérôme 89 86 93 268 2 GUILLOT Daniel 92 91 88 271 3 JANET Mélanie 86 86 91 263 5 GUILLOT Céline 89 91 92 272 1 QUILLARD Mathilde 89 92 85 266 4 1340 15

17 E.T.P. AUBAGNE 1813090 FAVIER Rémi 93 94 90 277 9 SCIRE Sophie 94 93 94 281 9 CAMPOCASSO Tom 86 91 83 260 2 RICHAUD Mathieu 82 86 84 252 2 SCIRE Guillaume 91 91 87 269 1 1339 23

18 C.S. SMARVES 1786044 VOLIER Bruno 88 85 88 261 1 NIQUET MORILLON Isis 85 84 84 253 4 PIGNOUX Jérôme 88 95 87 270 4 GUYON Sébastien 94 93 94 281 7 MECHINEAU Sébastien 91 89 89 269 4 1334 20

19 C.T. MONTGERON 1091009 LEFEVRE Simon 90 89 89 268 1 HULOT Guillaume 84 84 89 257 1 DUCREUX Isée 88 85 85 258 2 MICHAUD Raphaël 88 91 94 273 7 DUFOUR Julien 88 88 94 270 5 1326 16

20 CARQUEFOU TIR 544012 DEMAS Jocelyne 84 81 90 255 0 JOLIFF Constance 90 82 91 263 2 BERTAUD Donovan 86 88 85 259 3 GERVAIS Guilaume 86 92 88 266 3 GUILLOIS Nicolas 85 91 93 269 5 1312 13

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

Cl. Total M* TTCLUB Total Total Total TOTALN° club TotalM* M* M* M* M*séries séries séries séries séries1er Tireur 2ème Tireur 3ème Tireur 4ème Tireur 5ème Tireur



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar
.

1 T.S. ROGNAC PROVENCE 1350

2 S.T. NANCY LORRAINE 1355

3 FTA BULLY LES MINES NORD/PAS DE CALAIS 1342

4 S.T.S LE BEAUSSET CÔTE D'AZUR 1366

5 T.C.S. LAURENTIN CÔTE D'AZUR 1361

6 CHEVALIERS TIREURS DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1349

7 T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 1347

8 CTSBLV DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1341

9 C.T.P.N. PROVENCE 1339

10 ST GRAND COMBE C. FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1338

11 S.C. BRIARD ÎLE DE FRANCE 1326

12 E.S. THAONNAISE LORRAINE 1321

13 AT  BUC ÎLE DE FRANCE 1316

14 T.S. BRIVADOIS AUVERGNE 1311

15 TIR SPORTIF DE LA RADE BRETAGNE 1311

16 ANGERS TS PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1305

17 AT CHAPELLE SAINT LUC CHAMPAGNE 1299

18 T.S. CÔTE D'ARGENT AQUITAINE 1299

19 ATPN LORRAINE 1284

20 C.T.S. CANCELLIEN CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1267
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21 22 1 2
23 24 3 4
25 26 5 6
27 28 7 8
29 30 9 10

1 3 1 1 3 2
1 4 1 2 3 1

1 5 2 3 1

1 5 2 3 1

1 4 1
1 3 2
1 3 2

31 32 11 12
33 34 13 14
35 36 15 16
37 38 17 18
39 40 19 20

1 3 2 5 1

1 3 1 1 3 2
2 3 1 1 4 1

1 3 2 1 3 2
1 4 1 1 3 2

1 4 1

2 3 1

21 22 31 32
23 24 33 34
25 26 35 36
27 28 37 38
29 30 39 40

2 3 1 1 3 2
1 3 2 1 4 1

2 3 1 1 4 1
1 3 2 2 3 1

1 4 1 2 3 1

1 3 1 1 5

31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40

2 3 1

2 3 1

1 3 1
1 3 2
1 3 2

2 3 1

2 3 1

21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30

2 3 1

1 4 1
2 3 1

1 3 2
1 3 2
1 3 2

POSTE

4

PETITE FINALE

TEYCHENE Lauraine

T.S. ROGNAC POSTE

FONTAINE Pierre
CHEVALIER Lilian MOCZKO Théo

FRANCHI  Jean Dominique
FRANCHI  Yohan

FINALE

ROUTIER  Sandrine

LAFFRA Timothé

RIO Tom DELACOURT Thomas

VALTZ JulienMOCZKO Théo

DE FILIPPI Ludovic

TALLET Luc
BAUDET Philippe

FILIPPI Héloïse

MATHIEU Stéphanie
MARILLAT Florent

FTA BULLY LES MINES POSTE

4

GARCIA Guillaume
VIGON Quentin PORTELI  Vinvent

FRANCHI  Yohan STEPANOFF Tom

2 4

RIO Tom ROUTIER  Sandrine
FARCE Fabien MALDAGUE Fabrice

S.T.S LE BEAUSSET POSTE

RIO Tom

GARCIA Guillaume
VIGON Quentin

3

T.C.S. LAURENTIN

FTA BULLY LES MINES

2

LAFFRA Sébastien

FTA BULLY LES MINES

LAFFRA Sébastien
DELACOURT Thomas MOCZKO Chloé

MOCZKO Théo

1

LAFFRA Timothé
FONTAINE Pierre

POSTE T.S. ROGNAC S.T. NANCY

CHEVALIERS TIREURS

VALENTIN Pierre

PORTELI  Vinvent
FONTAINE Pierre
LAFFRA Timothé

DUPUIT Anne MALDAGUE Fabrice

FRANCHI  Yohan

GIANSILY Philippe ROUTIER  Sandrine

CHEVALIER Lilian FRANCHI  Jean Dominique LORAIN David

DEMI-FINALES
S.T.S LE BEAUSSET

ESTAQUE Marc
DAUMAL Fabrice

TEYCHENE Lauraine

4

FARCE Fabien

PATURAUD Max

3 4

MOCZKO Chloé

4

FRANCHI  Jean Dominique

POSTE T.S. ROGNAC

COLIN Jean-Marc

PERRET Jean-François

PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

GARCIA Guillaume
VIGON Quentin

DURRET Bruno
ROBERT Raphaël

STEPANOFF Tom BERY Anne - Catherine
VIAUD David

CTSBLV

VALENTIN Pierre

CHEVALIER Lilian CUSSIGH Laurent LORAIN David

        1/4 FINALES         
POSTE T.S. ROCHEFORTAISS.T.S LE BEAUSSET POSTE S.T. NANCY

BERGOGNE Cyril

MOCZKO Chloé

4 2

MALDAGUE Fabrice TEYCHENE Lauraine
DELACOURT Thomas

S.T. NANCY

FARCE Fabien LAFFRA Sébastien

PORTELI  Vinvent VALENTIN Pierre
STEPANOFF Tom

3 4

LORAIN David



1 S.T.S LE BEAUSSET 983012 FARCE Fabien 89 89 90 268 1 CHEVALIER Lilian 98 94 87 279 3 RIO Tom 92 86 90 268 6 VIGON Quentin 93 93 88 274 6 GARCIA Guillaume 93 93 91 277 3 1366 19

2 T.C.S. LAURENTIN 906007 DAUMAL Fabrice 92 91 95 278 5 DE FILIPPI Ludovic 84 89 86 259 1 FILIPPI Héloïse 85 90 88 263 1 VALTZ Julien 92 95 95 282 3 ESTAQUE Marc 94 96 89 279 6 1361 16

3 S.T. NANCY 1254137 TEYCHENE Lauraine 81 87 84 252 1 DELACOURT Thomas 90 90 86 266 3 VALENTIN Pierre 89 90 90 269 3 STEPANOFF Tom 93 92 96 281 7 LORAIN David 96 95 96 287 10 1355 24

4 T.S. ROGNAC 1813070 MALDAGUE Fabrice 91 84 85 260 0 ROUTIER  Sandrine 89 90 86 265 3 PORTELI  Vinvent 91 92 90 273 3 FRANCHI  Yohan 92 92 91 275 4 FRANCHI  Jean Dominique 91 93 93 277 7 1350 17

5 CHEVALIERS TIREURS 2073010 GIANSILY Philippe 86 91 91 268 1 PATURAUD Max 94 95 88 277 2 DUPUIT Anne 84 87 87 258 2 COLIN Jean-Marc 91 90 87 268 2 PERRET Jean-François 92 96 90 278 6 1349 13

6 T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS 1717160 BERY Anne - Catherine 90 89 93 272 7 BERGOGNE Cyril 93 89 90 272 4 BAUDET Philippe 85 88 90 263 3 VIAUD David 91 93 90 274 1 TALLET Luc 91 88 87 266 4 1347 19

7 FTA BULLY LES MINES 1562111 MOCZKO Chloé 85 86 91 262 2 LAFFRA Sébastien 83 86 87 256 2 LAFFRA Timothé 89 90 85 264 4 FONTAINE Pierre 89 93 89 271 6 MOCZKO Théo 98 94 97 289 7 1342 21

8 CTSBLV 2026250 CUSSIGH Laurent 94 93 92 279 7 DURRET Bruno 91 90 94 275 4 ROBERT Raphaël 92 90 88 270 5 MARILLAT Florent 88 87 90 265 4 MATHIEU Stéphanie 84 81 87 252 2 1341 22

9 C.T.P.N. 1813033 NOEL Aurélie 88 90 91 269 7 STEINER Violette 85 88 86 259 0 HOEDTS Frédéric 82 82 88 252 1 MEYER Jonathan 93 92 93 278 6 ARTAUD Boris 92 96 93 281 5 1339 19

10 ST GRAND COMBE C. 2325244 HOUVENAGHEL Vivien 85 91 89 265 2 OUDOT Isabelle 83 85 86 254 3 POURCELOT Rémy 92 88 92 272 4 SAUGE Xavier 95 88 90 273 3 REYMOND Arnaud 89 91 94 274 8 1338 20

11 S.C. BRIARD 1077846 HAMEL Arnaud 87 88 91 266 3 VIENNE Raphaelle 86 85 84 255 2 GUERIF Romain 87 91 90 268 3 CHAVENEAU Florian 83 90 90 263 3 MAQUIN Franck 91 91 92 274 2 1326 13

12 E.S. THAONNAISE 1288426 TABOUREUX Adrien 89 84 86 259 2 PARISSE Alexandre 90 93 86 269 3 TABOUREUX Anne 78 85 85 248 1 BERNARDIN Thimothée 89 91 91 271 5 TABOUREUX Christophe 90 92 92 274 3 1321 14

13 AT  BUC 1078084 ISBLED Nathan 90 93 88 271 2 BUCHSER Alain 77 84 83 244 3 DAVID Clémentine 89 90 91 270 1 PLASSART Mélina 88 88 91 267 5 PLUVINAGE Margaux 88 86 90 264 4 1316 15

14 T.S. BRIVADOIS 343002 BITSCHNAU Thierry 88 91 88 267 5 VILASPASA Laurent 84 84 81 249 0 PEGHAIRE Benoit 88 93 91 272 5 VILASPASA Antoine 87 89 89 265 4 BLAUDIN DE THE Léa 89 84 85 258 3 1311 17

15 TIR SPORTIF DE LA RADE 629056 VAILLANT Antony 86 89 88 263 2 BENOIST Elodie 85 89 86 260 3 VIGOUROUX Christophe 87 84 90 261 0 OLLIVIER Jean-François 85 90 85 260 0 BOURSEUL Jean-Sébastien 84 95 88 267 2 1311 7

16 ANGERS TS 549003 LAUNAY Dominique 80 89 87 256 2 CHAURANG Christophe 83 85 92 260 3 FAVALLI Isabelle 89 78 85 252 2 BERTHOME Johann 87 89 86 262 2 MARCAIRE Christophe 93 88 94 275 3 1305 12

17 AT CHAPELLE SAINT LUC 810020 GENILLER Michelle 72 84 86 242 2 JOURDRAIN Flavien 81 92 92 265 4 GUENIN Eric 79 88 84 251 1 BENOT Sébastien 90 84 92 266 1 SOULLEZ Sébastien 93 91 91 275 3 1299 11

18 T.S. CÔTE D'ARGENT 240003 FRIDRICI Jean-Louis 86 89 85 260 0 GABARRUS Nadine 83 82 81 246 2 FRIDRICI Karine 89 84 85 258 0 RAEVEL Estelle 88 86 89 263 2 COMBOT David 92 90 90 272 6 1299 10

19 ATPN 1257016 FLABA-KAISER Alexia 88 82 91 261 3 SCHMIT Alexandre 75 85 81 241 2 BURNOT Martial 83 82 89 254 1 MULLER Lisa 91 85 82 258 2 DENIS Corentin 88 92 90 270 6 1284 14

20 C.T.S. CANCELLIEN 737002 AUBRY Anne-Sophie 74 80 77 231 0 DEPOILLY Marion 85 89 91 265 2 MENARD Jean-Philippe 86 88 88 262 6 DUBOIS Yvon 77 82 81 240 1 DI MICHELE Benjamin 90 91 88 269 3 1267 12

1er Tireur 2ème Tireur 3ème Tireur 4ème Tireur 5ème Tireur M*séries séries séries séries séries

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

Cl. Total M* TTCLUB Total Total Total TOTA
L

N° club TotalM* M* M* M*



PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 CTS MONTELIMAR 20.26.137 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1362

2 TS BEAUMONTOIS 20.26.003 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1350

3 CHOLET TIR SPORTIF 5.49.250 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1346

4 CSA MED 9.83.040 CÔTE D'AZUR 1345

5 AVT 10.78.160 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1344

6 STADE MONTOIS 2.40.096 AQUITAINE 1343

7 S.T. BEZIERS 11.34.007 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1340

8 MONTIGNY LES METZ 12.57.019 LORRAINE 1335

9 C.S.GARNISON RENNES 6.35.002 BRETAGNE 1334

- SCT 10.92.895 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1334

11 C.T.S.A 18.13.090 PROVENCE 1332

12 EG ETAMPOISE 10.91.497 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1328

13 S.T. MONTPELLIER 11.34.075 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1327

14 TNV 10.78.003 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1326

15 STD MONTREUIL 10.93.811 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1325

- HAGONDANGE 12.57.020 LORRAINE 1325

17 AT SAINTE SAVINE 8.10.028 CHAMPAGNE 1324

18 EPINAL 12.88.421 LORRAINE 1323

19 LA CIBLE CHARITOISE 4.58.212 BOURGOGNE 1322

- SAINT MAIXENT 17.79.036 POITOU-CHARENTES 1322

PALMARES 2022
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION 3



PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 RUFFEC 17.16.002 POITOU-CHARENTES 1320

2 S.T. CASTELNAUDARY 11.11.097 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1319

3 TS PERREUX 10.94.565 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1318

- LA FOUGERAISE 6.35.054 BRETAGNE 1318

5 A.L.C. WATTRELOS 15.59.010 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1315

6 L'ETOILE AUXONNAISE 4.21.160 BOURGOGNE 1314

7 UFT TRACY LE MONT 16.60.210 PICARDIE 1313

8 LA CIBLE DEVILLOISE 14 76 078 NORMANDIE 1311

9 PLANCHER-BAS 23.70.005 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1310

10 ANGOULEME 17.16.136 POITOU-CHARENTES 1309

11 APA - ANCENIS 5.44.032 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1308

- S T B 23.25.164 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1308

- S.T.S.GUERET 27.23.188 LIMOUSIN 1308

14 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 3.63.260 AUVERGNE 1307

15 US TIR CHARLEVILLE 8.08.281 CHAMPAGNE 1306

16 TIR CLUB ROUXMESNIL 14 76 077 NORMANDIE 1304

17 TSP MEAUX 10.77.847 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1301

- C.T.S. VIERZONNAIS 7.18.254 CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1301

19 STL - LAVAL 5.53.150 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1300

20 SNT - NANTES 5.44.047 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1299

PALMARES 2022
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION HONNEUR



PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q
1 BAR LE DUC 12.55.279 LORRAINE 1299 53 AS T ST-AFFRIQUE 19.12.400 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1249
- A.L. SAINT-FLOUR 3.15.013 AUVERGNE 1299 - AST ROISSY 10.95.991 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1249
3 TS Antibes 9.06.107 CÔTE D'AZUR 1297 55 JONZAC 17.17.165 POITOU-CHARENTES 1248
- T.S. CAUDRESIEN 15.59.005 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1297 - CSA TIR LES ANDELYS 14 27 010 NORMANDIE 1248
5 LC SOISY 10.91.652 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1296 57 CASTELRENAUDINE TIR 7.37.007 CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1247
- TS GARENNOIS 10.92.012 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1296 - CTPS 13.42.010 LYONNAIS 1247
- C.M.S.T. 18.13.041 PROVENCE 1296 - GAZELEC NIMES 11.30.013 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1247
8 CRT BRETTEVILLE 14 14 447 NORMANDIE 1293 60 S.T. - HERY 4.89.124 BOURGOGNE 1246
9 RC STRASBOURG 1.67.246 ALSACE 1291 61 NST VIRE 14 14 060 NORMANDIE 1245
- STBB 13.01.117 LYONNAIS 1291 62 T.S.A. PONOTE 3.43.075 AUVERGNE 1244
- LE RALLIEMENT 16.60.116 PICARDIE 1291 - LA SALESIENNE TIR ANNECY 20.74.155 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1244

12 ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE 20.74.005 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1290 - LA ROCHE RIGAULT 17.86.157 POITOU-CHARENTES 1244
- A.S.T.A. MOULINS 3.03.144 AUVERGNE 1290 65 TS JASSANS 13.01.007 LYONNAIS 1243
- S.T. BOURGES 7.18.256 CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1290 66 ESCOPETTE PICARDE 16.60.035 PICARDIE 1241
- COGNAC 17.16.147 POITOU-CHARENTES 1290 - T.S. AGENAIS 2.47.030 AQUITAINE 1241

16 STM - LE MANS 5.72.040 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1288 68 PP MONTESSON 10.78.773 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1240
- AMIENS TIR 16.80.069 PICARDIE 1288 69 TIR SPORTIF IVRY LA BATAILLE 14 27 130 NORMANDIE 1239

18 LA DUGUESCLIN 6.35.049 BRETAGNE 1286 70 C.T.SALONAIS 18.13.202 PROVENCE 1238
- ST FAREMOUTIERS 10.77.531 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1286 71 MARIENTHAL-HAGUENAU 1.68.046 ALSACE 1237

20 CARA. SAINT QUENTINOIS 16.02.125 PICARDIE 1285 72 ALERTE TP 20.38.110 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1236
21 CIBLE ROANNAISE 13.42.055 LYONNAIS 1284 73 LAXOU 12.54.002 LORRAINE 1235
22 A.T.S. DU CHINONAIS 7.37.008 CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1283 74 TIR SPORTIF DU HAUT-JURA 23.39.278 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1234
23 LA PATRIOTE - SENS 4.89.143 BOURGOGNE 1282 75 ST CIBOURE 2.64.120 AQUITAINE 1232
- SGT NIEDERBRONN 1.67.393 ALSACE 1282 76 A.S.T. LA TREIGNATOISE 3.03.003 AUVERGNE 1231

25 USC - COSNE 4.58.085 BOURGOGNE 1281 - ST ARGENTAN 14 61 008 NORMANDIE 1231
- ACT CASTRES 19.81.052 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1281 78 S.T.A. CUSSET 3.03.004 AUVERGNE 1230

27 A.T. DESCARTES 7.37.009 CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1280 79 JGS - NEVERS 4.58.080 BOURGOGNE 1228
28 S.T. CHABRELOCHE 3.63.025 AUVERGNE 1279 - POITIERS 17.86.150 POITOU-CHARENTES 1228
29 VITROLLES 18.13.337 PROVENCE 1276 81 LC VILLEBON 10.91.653 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1227
30 A.S. AULNOYE TIR 15.59.028 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1272 82 TSCV 10.94.063 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1222
- EGALITAIRE COLMAR 1.68.100 ALSACE 1272 83 STSM 13.42.127 LYONNAIS 1218

32 CHAURAY 17.79.008 POITOU-CHARENTES 1269 - SOCIETE TIR PAYS D'OLMES 19.09.100 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1218
- 38 TSM 19.31.022 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1269 - STE NIMOISE TIR 11.30.113 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1218
- S.T. PERIGORD 2.24.091 AQUITAINE 1269 86 STELLA MARIS 6.29.095 BRETAGNE 1215

35 S.T.A.S.A. 18.13.136 PROVENCE 1268 87 LESPARRE 2.33.002 AQUITAINE 1213
36 TSPIDF 10.93.400 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1267 88 TO SAVOISIEN 20.73.190 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1206
- S.M.T. VENDOME 7.41.150 CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1267 89 VERT GALANT 2.64.302 AQUITAINE 1205
- T.S.  PAYS DOLOIS 23.39.003 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1267 90 TOS SETE-THAU-GARRIGUES 11.34.002 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1204
- PARTHENAY 17.79.001 POITOU-CHARENTES 1267 91 ST NICOLAS DE PORT 12.54.419 LORRAINE 1203

40 STLG 10.93.832 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1266 92 US TIR CARMAUX 19.81.126 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1196
41 T.O.M. 18.13.144 PROVENCE 1263 - S.T. NARBONNE 11.11.094 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1196
- PONS 17.17.100 POITOU-CHARENTES 1263 - ST REIMS 8.51.154 CHAMPAGNE 1196

43 STRM 10.77.900 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1260 95 T.O. ISSOLDUNOIS 7.36.075 CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1189
- CLUB TIR ST-GAUDINOIS 19.31.086 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1260 96 U.S.BESSINES 27.87.010 LIMOUSIN 1187
- ETAIN 12.55.261 LORRAINE 1260 97 AVENIR DE SURVILLIERS 10.95.259 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1186

46 S.T. CHATEAUROUX 7.36.251 CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 1259 98 TIR ROYEN 16.80.005 PICARDIE 1185
- SAINTES 17.17.031 POITOU-CHARENTES 1259 99 ASTMS - MAMERS 5.72.080 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1182

48 ANT - St NAZAIRE 5.44.005 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1256 100 NEUVILLE 17.86.065 POITOU-CHARENTES 1175
49 TOSE 13.42.124 LYONNAIS 1251 101 LA CIBLE VALOGNAISE 14 50 023 NORMANDIE 1171
- C.T.PERTUIS 18.84.246 PROVENCE 1251 102 U.S. ISSOIRE 3.63.138 AUVERGNE 1138
- T.S. RIOM 3.63.259 AUVERGNE 1251 103 A.W.T 15.59.013 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1131

52 MAIZIERES 23.70.176 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1250 104 CT PALAISEAU 10.91.655 ÎLE DE FRANCE 1043

PALMARES 2022
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION PROMOTION


